At the end of 3 I Dec 2015:
Balance of current accounts are:

• 200014851112781 (VND ale): 49.387.025.40IVND (Forty nine billion
three hundred eighty seven million twenty five thousand four hundred and
one Vietnamese dong)

• 200014851183086 (USD ale): USD81,618.84 (Eighty one thousand six
hundred eighteen US dollar eighty four cent)

• 200014851222469 (.TPYale): JPY1,500 (One thousand five hundred Yen)

Balance of saving accounts are:
• 200065478002440 (VND ale): 3.200.000.000VND (Three billion two

hundred million Vietnamese dong)
• 200065484002406 (VND ale): 1.870.000.000VND (One billion eight

hundred seventy million Vietnamese dong)

Balance of outstanding loans: None

guyen Xuan Ky Duyen
eputy Director-Corporate Service Department